PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ED AUSTIN	08/02/2006
WILLIAM J. RITTER	07/31/2006
MARTIN ALBINI	07/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERGREEN INNOVATION PARTNERS I, L.P.
Street Address:	1524 BELFORD CT.
City:	EVERGREEN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80439

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13077741
Application Number:	14042506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT - SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057891-8004.US01 AND US02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER VINZ				
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Vinz/				
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014				

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502799803 REEL: 032844 FRAME: 0280

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032844 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Ed Austin; William J. Ritter; and Martin Albini (the "Assignors"), residing at 928 Wright Ave., Suite 204, Mountain View, California 94043; 1321 Mt. Ellis Ln., Bozeman, Montana 59715; and 4313 Linney Rd., Bozeman, Montana 59718, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DEPLOYABLE AND DISPOSABLE CONTAINER ASSEMBLIES AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS (the "Application"), already filed on April 26, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/412,628.

Evergreen Innovation Partners I, L.P., having its principal place of business at 1524 Belford Ct., Evergreen, Colorado 80439 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

578918004US

Date: <u>(lugus)</u>	2,200	06			
United States of Am	erica)			
State of	Califo	rnia) ss	 :		
County of	Santa	Clara)			
On this 2	_ day of	August	,	2006	, before me
personally came		Ed Austin		, to me know	n to be the individual
described in and wh	o execute	d the foregoing	instrun	nent, and ack	nowledged execution
of the same.					
			_	all	Har
			Notary	Public	/)

JANE ZHANG
COMM. # 1443385
COMM. # 1443385
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O
COMM. EXP. OCT. 4, 2007

	Martin Albini
Date: 7/31/2006	
United States of America State of Wan County of Gulla	lann) ss.:
· ————	Martin Albihi, to me known to be the individual ed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Marsha Palansley
TARIAL.	Notary Public Marsha Polansky Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Bozeman, Montana Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Bozeman, Montana Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Bozeman, Montana

William J. Ritter

Date:	7	31	200	6						
United State State of County of	es of	Americ	a Non Jall	tono) _) ss.: _)					
On this personally of described in				Juli liam J. Ritt I the forego			· ·	known t	_, before me o be the indiv wledged exec	
of the same		ALITE N	P bor	ANSWE		M	aish	alo) lausley	
			OTARI SEA	A. A	V	lotary	Notary Residir	ng at Boze	f the State of Mor	

PATENT REEL: 032844 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 05/07/2014